Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0953, Version: 1

Four-Month Extension for the Term Contract for Elevator/Vertical Transportation Unit Maintenance for
Citywide Facilities as requested by the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department
(Citywide)

In April of 2017, the City attempted to acquire these services through a new Request for Proposals
(RFP) and after receiving a protest, Purchasing authorized a two-month contract extension with
ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation through 9/15/2017 to give time to respond to the protest. After
review of the protest, the City has decided cancel the solicitation and issue a new RFP. A four-month
extension is needed to allow for continued service while the RFP is completed.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend
authorizing the four-month extension, at $31,224.72, with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2023
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

